ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

I-1

Engineering Aide

12

Engineering Tech.

I3

Engineering Tech.

T-4

Engineering Tech.

Engineer |

I5

Engineering Tech.

I-6

Engineering Tech.

Engineer [|

17

Engineer H|

(Schedule R)

Hourly
Bi-Weekiy
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annuai

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

LAPAYROLL\SALARY SCHEDULES & UNION WAGES\2015 updates\Engineers 2015

January 1, 2015

BEOGINNINO

13.62
1,089.60
28,329.60

17.14
1,371.20
35,651.20

21.956
1,756.00
45,656.00

26.99
2,159.20
56,139.20

30.75
2,460.00
63,960.00

32.50
2,600.00
67,600.00

36.68
2,934.40
76,294.40

ENDING

15.07
1,205.60
31,345.60

19.39
1,561.20
40,331.20

24.39
1,951.20
50,731.20

30.54
2,443.20
63,523.20

34.16
2,732.80
71,052.80

36.13
2,890.40
75,150.40

39.06
3,124.80
81,244.80




ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

I1

Engineering Aide

T2

Engineering Tech. |

I3

Engineering Tech. Il

T4

'Engineering Tech. (il
Engineer |

I-5

Engineering Tech. 1V

1-6

Engineering Tech. V
Engineer |

I7

Engineer 111

(Schedule NR)
Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2015
2015

BEGINNING ENDING

Hourly 13.36 14.78
Bi-Weekly 1,068.80 1,182.40
Annual 27,788.80  30,742.40
Hourly 16.81 18.97
Bi-Weekly 1,344.80 1,517.60
Annual 34,964.80  39,457.60
Hourly 21.56 23.89
Bi-Weekly 1,724.80 1,911.20
Annual 44,844.80  49,691.20
Hourly 26.44 29.94
Bi-Weekly 2,115.20 2,395.20
Annual 54,995.20  62,275.20
Hourly 30.19 33.51
Bi-Weekly 2,415.20 2,680.80
Annual 62,795.20  69,700.80
Hourly 31.9 35.42
Bi-Weekly 2,552.80 2,833.60
Annual 66,372.80  73,673.60
Hourly 35.93 38.30
Bi-Weekly 2,874.40 3,064.00
Annual 74,734.40  79,664.00

LAPAYROLLASALARY SCHEDULES & UNION WAGES\2015 updates\Engineers 2015




