ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES (Schedule R)

		January 1, 2015	
		BEOINNINO	ENDING
<u>T-1</u>			
Engineering Aide	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	13.62 1,089.60 28,329.60	15.07 1,205.60 31,345.60
<u>T-2</u>			
Engineering Tech. I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	17.14 1,371.20 35,651.20	19.39 1,551.20 40,331.20
<u>T-3</u>			
Engineering Tech. II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	21.95 1,756.00 45,656.00	24.39 1,951.20 50,731.20
<u>T-4</u>			
Engineering Tech. III Engineer I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	26.99 2,159.20 56,139.20	30.54 2,443.20 63,523.20
<u>T-5</u>			
Engineering Tech. IV	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	30.75 2,460.00 63,960.00	34.16 2,732.80 71,052.80
<u>T-6</u>			
Engineering Tech. V Engineer II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	32.50 2,600.00 67,600.00	36.13 2,890.40 75,150.40
<u>T-7</u>			
Engineer III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	36.68 2,934.40 76,294.40	39.06 3,124.80 81,244.80

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES (Schedule NR)

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2015 2015	
		BEGINNING	ENDING
<u>T-1</u>			
Engineering Aide	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	13.36 1,068.80 27,788.80	14.78 1,182.40 30,742.40
<u>T-2</u>			
Engineering Tech. I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	16.81 1,344.80 34,964.80	18.97 1,517.60 39,457.60
<u>T-3</u>			
Engineering Tech. II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	21.56 1,724.80 44,844.80	23.89 1,911.20 49,691.20
<u>T-4</u>			
Engineering Tech. III Engineer I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	26.44 2,115.20 54,995.20	29.94 2,395.20 62,275.20
<u>T-5</u>			
Engineering Tech. IV	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	30.19 2,415.20 62,795.20	33.51 2,680.80 69,700.80
<u>T-6</u>		;	
Engineering Tech. V Engineer II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	31.91 2,552.80 66,372.80	35.42 2,833.60 73,673.60
<u>T-7</u>			į
Engineer III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	35.93 2,874.40 74,734.40	38.30 3,064.00 79,664.00